506125044 06/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6171769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS. LIWEN YAACOBY	05/31/2016
MR. ELI YAACOBY	05/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYMSICAL, LLC
Street Address:	15 EAST PUTNAM AVE., NO. 109
City:	GREENWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16432787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-570-5075

Email: diane.covello@uconn.edu

Correspondent Name: DIANE F. COVELLO

Address Line 1: 45 ELIZABETH STREET

Address Line 2: STARR HALL, 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYM-NONPROV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE F. COVELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Diane F. Covello/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wymsical_Assignment_Signed_Recorded_on_6252020#page1.tif source=Wymsical_Assignment_Signed_Recorded_on_6252020#page2.tif source=Wymsical_Assignment_Signed_Recorded_on_6252020#page3.tif

PATENT 506125044 REEL: 053039 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eli Yaacoby, Citizen of the USA, residing at 6 Glen Court, Greenwich, CT 06830, and Liwen Yaacoby, residing at 6 Glen Court, Greenwich, CT 06830 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTORS") have invented a "System and Method for Authenticating, Storing, Retrieving, and Verifying Documents", for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 4, 2015, Application Number: 62/170,943, (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION");

AND, WHEREAS, WYMSICAL, LLC of 15 East Putnam Ave, No. 109, Greenwich, CT 06830, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said INVENTION, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said INVENTION or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

and Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said INVENTION or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND INVENTORS hereby agree for each of themselves and for each of his or her heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any

further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND INVENTORS hereby covenant for himself and herself and each of his or her legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that INVENTORS have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said INVENTION, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed his or her right, title, and interest in said INVENTION have not been otherwise encumbered, and that INVENTORS have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

231/16

Date

Eli Yaacoby

5/3///_{Date}

Liwen Yaacoby

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT	,
	:
COUNTY OF FARL	

On this day of of o, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Eli Yaacoby and Liwen Yaacoby, to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KATRINA PAPPAS NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017

-3-